## NORWAY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 2020-3

## ORDINANCE TO REPEAL JOINT ZONING ORDINANCE FOR NORWAY TOWNSHIP AND CITY OF NORWAY ORDINANCE #432

**Section 1: Title:** This ordinance shall be known and may be cited as the Norway Township Ordinance to repeal Norway Township Ordinance #432. Ordinance #432 is the Joint Zoning Ordinance adopted May 13, 2019 by Norway Township and May 20, 2019 be the City of Norway.

**Section 2: Purpose:** Norway Township hereby repeals Ordinance #432 in its entirety.

All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance shall and are, to the extent of the conflict, hereby repealed.

**Section 3: Severability:** Should any section, subdivision, sentence, clause or phrase of this Ordinance be declared by the court to be invalid, the same shall not affect the validity of this Ordinance in whole or part thereof, other than the part so invalidated.

**Section 4: Effective Date:** This ordinance shall take effect 30 days following its publication in the Daily News, a newspaper having general circulation in the Norway Township area.

| ENACTED:   |   |
|--|---|
| PUBLISHED:   |   |
| EFFECTIVE:   |   |
| Ayes:  |   |
| Nays:  |   |
| Donald Byczek, Supervisor  | Date  |
| Joyce Giuliani, Clerk  | Date  |
| I, Joyce Giuliani, Clerk of Norway Township do her<br>the Daily News, Iron Mountain, Michigan on the _ | reby certify that the above ordinance was published in day of 2020. |
| Joyce Giuliani, Norway Township Clerk  |   |